Parker Dam Gravel Grinder
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TR 72-Mile Results (Full Series)
Overall-All Categories Open Men
Place Bib Name Category Time Place Bib Name Series Points Time

1 475 Ryan Johnson Open Men  3:31:04.350 1 475 Ryan Johnson 100 3:31:04.350
2 400 Anthony Grinnell Open Men  3:31:06.270 2 400 Anthony Grinnell 99 3:31:06.270
3 467 Colin Fitzgerald Open Men  3:31:13.880 3 467 Colin Fitzgerald 98 3:31:13.880
4 473 Paul Gabrielsen Open Men  3:31:22.100 4 473 Paul Gabrielsen 97 3:31:22.100
5 412 Shawn Litster Open Men  3:31:55.740 5 412 Shawn Litster 96 3:31:55.740
6 427 David Galati Men 40-49  3:36:55.510 6 411 Curtis Smith 95 3:36:57.880
7 411 Curtis Smith Open Men 3:36:57.880 7 409 Zach Vorberger 94 3:36:59.300
8 409 Zach Vorberger Open Men  3:36:59.300 8 462 Zachary White 93 3:42:25.180
9 471 Gregory Sherrick Men 50-59 3:37:04.590 9 416 Dillon Holzheimer 92 3:53:56.910
10 462 Zachary White Open Men  3:42:25.000 10 425 Joshus Ely 91 3:59:43.430
11 180 John Hunter Men 40-49 3:43:36.620 11 407 Brian Kelly 90 4:05:03.110
12 440 Brent Lewis Men 50-59  3:53:42.360 12 410 Steve Hunchuck 89 4:07:12.770
13 472 John Eorio Men 40-49 3:53:51.290 13 414 Jon Carroll 88 4:07:21.700
14 416 Dillon Holzheimer Open Men  3:53:56.910 14 417 Michael Collins 87 4:07:22.500
15 465 Frankie Ross Men 50-59 3:54:06.830 15 404 Tom O'Shea 86 4:09:50.960
16 425 Joshus Ely Open Men  3:59:43.430 16 424 Justin Rist 85 4:11:41.400
17 428 Erik Richards Men 40-49 4:01:20.620 17 423 Andrew Beck 84 4:12:16.880
18 454 Zachary Wills Men 50-59  4:03:24.040 18 419 Aiden Beck 83 4:13:19.840
19 407 Brian Kelly Open Men  4:05:03.110 19 413 Jon Klonowski 82 4:27:08.100
20 431 Lance Dionne Men 40-49  4:05:12.370 20 420 Keith Cordaro 81 4:28:06.570
21 410 Steve Hunchuck Open Men  4:07:12.770 21 406 Nathan Kistler 79 4:39:59.670

N
N
N
N

414 Jon Carroll Open Men  4:07:21.700 421 Craig Cordaro 78 4:46:35.560
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417
469
404
476
424
423
463
419
438
439
413
420
444
445
466
456
406
421
418
464
468
450
160
405
159
430
461
429
443
457
459
448
449
458

Michael Collins
Christopher White
Tom O'Shea
William Bracken
Justin Rist
Andrew Beck
Nao Yamashita
Aiden Beck
Donovan Neal
Chad Angle

Jon Klonowski
Keith Cordaro
Martin Eckman
Brian Wieczorek
Kat Fisher

Xiayu Peng
Nathan Kistler
Craig Cordaro
Yangming Kou
Emily Zuetell
Zachary Repp
John Vorberger
Consu Ozen
Jiries Meehan-Atrash
Daniel Cortes
Justin Thomas
Henry Tremper
Guillermo Martinez
Jason Mohr

Katy McGuire
Jennifer Redding
Steven Marks
Helmut Doll
Bonnie Gilbery

Open Men
Men 50-59
Open Men
Men 50-59
Open Men
Open Men
Men 50-59
Open Men
Men 50-59
Men 50-59
Open Men
Open Men
Men 50-59
Men 50-59
Open Women
Open Women
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Open Women
Open Men
Men 50-59
Open Women
Open Men
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 50-59
Men 40-49
Men 50-59
Open Women
Women 45+
Men 50-59
Men 50-59
Open Women

4:07:22.500
4:09:48.810
4:09:50.960
4:10:28.970
4:11:41.400
4:12:16.880
4:12:20.290
4:13:19.840
4:18:24.810
4:23:54.130
4:27:08.100
4:28:06.570
4:28:34.080
4:31:20.620
4:31:23.630
4:31:32.320
4:39:59.670
4:46:35.560
4:48:47.750
4:49:06.350
4:49:54.980
4:53:44.330
4:55:42.840
4:57:11.240
5:01:31.120
5:07:27.720
5:07:53.810
5:08:52.070
5:08:52.210
5:12:28.820
5:13:22.340
5:16:35.920
5:16:36.550
5:18:20.420

23 418
24 468
25 405
26 403
27 401
Men 40-49
Place Bib
1 427
2 180
3 472
4 428
5 431
6 159
7 430
8 429
Men 50+
Place Bib
1 471
2 440
3 465
4 454
5 469
6 476
7 463
8 438
9 439
10 444
11 445
12 450
13 461
14 443
15 448

Yangming Kou
Zachary Repp

Jiries Meehan-Atrash
Adam Gaston
Matthew Cross

Name

David Galati

John Hunter

John Eorio

Erik Richards

Lance Dionne
Daniel Cortes
Justin Thomas
Guillermo Martinez

Name

Gregory Sherrick
Brent Lewis
Frankie Ross
Zachary Wills
Christopher White
William Bracken
Nao Yamashita
Donovan Neal
Chad Angle
Martin Eckman
Brian Wieczorek
John Vorberger
Henry Tremper
Jason Mohr
Steven Marks

77
76
75
74
73

4:48:47.750
4:49:54.980
4:57:11.240
5:22:08.130
6:23:05.400

Series Points Time
100 3:36:55.510
99 3:43:36.620
98 3:53:51.290
97 4:01:20.620
96 4:05:12.370
95 5:01:31.120
94 5:07:27.720
93 5:08:52.070
Series Points Time
100 3:37:04.590
99 3:53:42.360
98 3:54:06.830
97 4:03:24.040
96 4:09:48.810
95 4:10:28.970
924 4:12:20.290
93 4:18:24.810
92 4:23:54.130
91 4:28:34.080
20 4:31:20.620
89 4:53:44.330
88 5:07:53.810
87 5:08:52.210
86 5:16:35.920



57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

460
403
447
453
437
435
455
401

Elizabeth Williams
Adam Gaston
Wayne Rosenthal
Matthew Baumer
Robert Finlay

Pat Finlay
Juliandra Jackson
Matthew Cross

Overall-Men

Place Bib Name

1 475 RyanJohnson

2 400 Anthony Grinnell
3 467 Colin Fitzgerald
4 473 Paul Gabrielsen
5 412 Shawn Litster

6 427 David Galati

7 411 Curtis Smith

8 409 Zach Vorberger
9 471 Gregory Sherrick
10 462 Zachary White
11 180 John Hunter

12 440 Brent Lewis

13 472 John Eorio

14 416 Dillon Holzheimer
15 465 Frankie Ross

16 425 Joshus Ely

17 428 Erik Richards

18 454 Zachary Wills
19 407 Brian Kelly

20 431 Lance Dionne
21 410 Steve Hunchuck
22 414 Jon Carroll

23 417 Michael Collins

Women 45+
Open Men
Men 50-59
Men 50-59
Men 50-59
Men 50-59

Open Women

Open Men

Category
Open Men

Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Men 40-49
Open Men
Open Men
Men 50-59
Open Men
Men 40-49
Men 50-59
Men 40-49
Open Men
Men 50-59
Open Men
Men 40-49
Men 50-59
Open Men
Men 40-49
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men

5:19:03.350
5:22:08.130
5:26:28.040
5:26:56.390
5:56:53.820
5:56:54.300
6:04:01.280
6:23:05.400

Time
3:31:04.350
3:31:06.270
3:31:13.880
3:31:22.100
3:31:55.740
3:36:55.510
3:36:57.880
3:36:59.300
3:37:04.590
3:42:25.000
3:43:36.620
3:53:42.360
3:53:51.290
3:53:56.910
3:54:06.830
3:59:43.430
4:01:20.620
4:03:24.040
4:05:03.110
4:05:12.370
4:07:12.770
4:07:21.700
4:07:22.500

16 449
17 447
18 453
19 437
20 435

Helmut Doll
Wayne Rosenthal
Matthew Baumer
Robert Finlay

Pat Finlay

Open Women

Place Bib
1 466
2 456
3 464
4 160
5 457
6 458
7 455

Women 45+

Place Bib
1 459

2 460 Elizabeth Williams

Name

Kat Fisher

Xiayu Peng

Emily Zuetell
Consu Ozen

Katy McGuire
Bonnie Gilbery
Juliandra Jackson

Name
Jennifer Redding

85 5:16:36.550
84 5:26:28.040
83 5:26:56.390
82 5:56:53.820
81 5:56:54.300
Series Points Time
100 4:31:23.630
99 4:31:32.320
98 4:49:06.350
97 4:55:42.840
96 5:12:28.820
95 5:18:20.420
94 6:04:01.280
Series Points Time
100 5:13:22.340
929 5:19:03.350
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469
404
476
424
423
463
419
438
439
413
420
444
445
406
421
418
468
450
405
159
430
461
429
443
448
449
403
447
453
437
435
401

Christopher White
Tom O'Shea
William Bracken
Justin Rist
Andrew Beck
Nao Yamashita
Aiden Beck
Donovan Neal
Chad Angle

Jon Klonowski
Keith Cordaro
Martin Eckman
Brian Wieczorek
Nathan Kistler
Craig Cordaro
Yangming Kou
Zachary Repp
John Vorberger

Jiries Meehan-Atrash

Daniel Cortes
Justin Thomas
Henry Tremper
Guillermo Martinez
Jason Mohr
Steven Marks
Helmut Doll
Adam Gaston
Wayne Rosenthal
Matthew Baumer
Robert Finlay

Pat Finlay
Matthew Cross

Men 50-59
Open Men
Men 50-59
Open Men
Open Men
Men 50-59
Open Men
Men 50-59
Men 50-59
Open Men
Open Men
Men 50-59
Men 50-59
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Men 50-59
Open Men
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 50-59
Men 40-49
Men 50-59
Men 50-59
Men 50-59
Open Men
Men 50-59
Men 50-59
Men 50-59
Men 50-59
Open Men

4:09:48.810
4:09:50.960
4:10:28.970
4:11:41.400
4:12:16.880
4:12:20.290
4:13:19.840
4:18:24.810
4:23:54.130
4:27:08.100
4:28:06.570
4:28:34.080
4:31:20.620
4:39:59.670
4:46:35.560
4:48:47.750
4:49:54.980
4:53:44.330
4:57:11.240
5:01:31.120
5:07:27.720
5:07:53.810
5:08:52.070
5:08:52.210
5:16:35.920
5:16:36.550
5:22:08.130
5:26:28.040
5:26:56.390
5:56:53.820
5:56:54.300
6:23:05.400



Overall-Women
Place Bib

Name

1

O OO NV A~ WN

466
456
464
160
457
459
458
460
455

Kat Fisher

Xiayu Peng

Emily Zuetell
Consu Ozen

Katy McGuire
Jennifer Redding
Bonnie Gilbery
Elizabeth Williams
Juliandra Jackson

Category
Open Women

Open Women
Open Women
Open Women
Open Women

Women 45+
Open Women

Women 45+
Open Women

Time
4:31:23.630
4:31:32.320
4:49:06.350
4:55:42.840
5:12:28.820
5:13:22.340
5:18:20.420
5:19:03.350
6:04:01.280



PERNSYIVANI

Overall-All Categories

Place Bib Name
1 681 Nathan Melhorn
2 683 Alec Schreier
3 693 Tim Ribovic
4 721 Eric Wegweiser
5 696 Sam Becker
6 477 Jon Gabrielsen
7 684 Todd Brown
8 677 Jarrod Huska
9 701 Ben Kutil
10 446 Garett Schreier
11 452 Andrew Hilling
12 484 lJeffrey Schneider
13 758 Robert Jones
14 732 Tim Gift
15 749 Steve Bray
16 482 James Furman
17 718 William Boone
18 487 lJeff Stiner
19 702 Mike Miller
20 710 Justin Frontuto
21 707 Ken McDonald
22 708 Richard Askren
23 733 Thomas Gift
24 730 William Celline
25 736 Rodney Berard
26 763 Matt Orosz
27 479 Chris Helbling
28 686 Tom Morris
29 485 Dave Jones

40-Mile Results (Short Series)

Category
Open Men

Open Men
Open Men
Men 50-59
Men 40-49
Men 50-59
Open Men
Open Men
Men 40-49
Men 50-59
Men 50-59
Men 60+
Clydesdale
Men 60+
Clydesdale
Men 50-59
Men 50-59
Men 50-59
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 60+
Men 60+
Men 60+
Clydesdale
Men 50-59
Open Men
Men 50-59

Time
2:03:34.360
2:03:53.950
2:04:04.260
2:04:05.820
2:04:12.880
2:04:17.050
2:08:09.440
2:08:10.890
2:08:15.670
2:08:16.280
2:08:17.870
2:08:27.310
2:09:00.490
2:09:54.000
2:10:37.290
2:12:30.300
2:14:23.910
2:14:37.670
2:15:13.310
2:16:44.330
2:17:30.180
2:17:40.990
2:18:25.730
2:21:13.860
2:21:21.810
2:22:47.620
2:24:53.770
2:25:12.600
2:25:23.060

Open Men

Place Bib
1 681
2 683
3 693
4 684
5 677
6 686
7 670
8 495
9 675
10 678
11 669
12 680
13 668
14 173
15 671
16 673
17 687
18 496
19 689
20 674
21 690
22 685
23 679
24 672
25 691
26 692
27 682

Name

Nathan Melhorn
Alec Schreier

Tim Ribovic

Todd Brown
Jarrod Huska

Tom Morris

Cory Hanlon

Jon Hoffmann
Andrew Yacina
Mark Nelson
Brett McCracken
Matthew Holt
Timothy Hahn
Benjamin Smith
Mike Burnheimer
John Nicola
Jeffrey Weidow
George Woskob
Alex Deise
Alexander Lambert
Graham Carr
Nathaniel Sepe
Mark Gruber
Zane Thiry
Thomas Castner
Benjamin Donofrio
Chris Cunningham

PENNSYLVANIA

Series Points Time
100 2:03:34.360
99 2:03:53.950
98 2:04:04.260
97 2:08:09.440
96 2:08:10.890
95 2:25:12.600
94 2:27:07.450
93 2:27:14.030
92 2:27:47.270
91 2:27:49.360
90 2:28:38.760
89 2:28:57.700
88 2:29:29.200
87 2:32:48.520
86 2:36:01.860
85 2:40:25.660
84 2:42:47.200
83 2:45:21.890
82 2:46:45.300
81 2:51:47.500
80 3:01:27.110
79 3:10:30.400
78 3:11:08.180
77 3:22:51.820
76 3:28:59.770
75 3:39:16.170
74 4:04:47.850



30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

709
670
495
478
746
717
706
490
493
675
678
764
704
669
762
760
680
668
173
738
747
777
671
741
779
492
673
776
795
687
489
751
712
784

Craig Stringer
Cory Hanlon

Jon Hoffmann
Ingrid McElroy
Ron Kubala

Keith Cumpston
Steven Mieszkowski
Emily Stapleton
Kevin Jackson
Andrew Yacina
Mark Nelson
David Tedeski
Kevin Clair

Brett McCracken
Rich LeGrand
Christopher Rohrer
Matthew Holt
Timothy Hahn
Benjamin Smith
Kenneth Mrozek
Rich Allen
Anna-Lena Kempen
Mike Burnheimer
Emory Ehrenfeld
Danielle Ohlson
Brianna Hutchison
John Nicola

Judy Dickson

Amy Nelson
Jeffrey Weidow
Shequaya Bailey
Nicolas Navarro
Richard Kowalczyk
Michelle Bradford

Men 40-49
Open Men
Open Men
Open Women
Men 60+
Men 50-59
Men 40-49
Open Women
Men 50-59
Open Men
Open Men
Clydesdale
Men 40-49
Open Men
Clydesdale
Clydesdale
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Men 60+
Men 60+
Open Women
Open Men
Men 60+
Open Women
Women 40-49
Open Men
Open Women
Women 50+
Open Men
Open Women
Clydesdale
Men 50-59
Women 40-49

2:25:47.310
2:27:07.450
2:27:14.030
2:27:17.350
2:27:32.220
2:27:42.880
2:27:44.840
2:27:45.150
2:27:46.520
2:27:47.270
2:27:49.360
2:28:11.350
2:28:11.670
2:28:38.760
2:28:48.000
2:28:50.450
2:28:57.700
2:29:29.200
2:32:48.520
2:32:54.780
2:33:13.080
2:33:19.970
2:36:01.860
2:36:13.870
2:36:14.280
2:39:25.770
2:40:25.660
2:41:07.320
2:41:13.660
2:42:47.200
2:43:30.850
2:43:39.540
2:43:52.560
2:44:50.330

Men 40-49
Place Bib
1 696
2 701
3 702
4 710
5 707
6 708
7 709
8 706
9 704
10 480
11 698
12 700
13 697
14 705
15 703
Men 50-59
Place Bib
1 721
2 477
3 446
4 452
5 482
6 718
7 487
8 479
9 485
10 717
11 493
12 712
13 725
14 486

Name

Sam Becker
Ben Kutil

Mike Miller
Justin Frontuto
Ken McDonald
Richard Askren
Craig Stringer
Steven Mieszkowski
Kevin Clair
Darin Shaffer
Chad Dorn

DJ Hetrick

Ray Foley
Mark Sobota
Brent Morgan

Name

Eric Wegweiser
Jon Gabrielsen
Garett Schreier
Andrew Hilling
James Furman
William Boone
Jeff Stiner

Chris Helbling
Dave Jones
Keith Cumpston
Kevin Jackson
Richard Kowalczyk
Corey Rich

Tim Crissman

Series Points Time
100 2:04:12.880
99 2:08:15.670
98 2:15:13.310
97 2:16:44.330
96 2:17:30.180
95 2:17:40.990
94 2:25:47.310
93 2:27:44.840
92 2:28:11.670
91 2:49:41.780
90 2:57:36.780
89 3:16:16.950
88 3:20:22.080
87 3:29:46.600
86 3:31:57.460
Series Points Time
100 2:04:05.820
929 2:04:17.050
98 2:08:16.280
97 2:08:17.870
96 2:12:30.300
95 2:14:23.910
94 2:14:37.670
93 2:24:53.770
92 2:25:23.060
91 2:27:42.880
90 2:27:46.520
89 2:43:52.560
88 2:45:13.110
87 2:45:31.710



64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97

725
496
794
486
689
488
480
491
483
720
771
674
726
785
753
754
783
722
737
790
494
781
742
761
727
698
451
731
498
748
690
499
793
796

Corey Rich
George Woskob
Diana Wolfe
Tim Crissman
Alex Deise
David Thornton
Darin Shaffer
Gosha Riley
Michael Jarosick
DAVID KLEBER
Rachel Sacks

Alexander Lambert

Ron McConnell
Marcia Parkinson
Mike Barton
Charlie Chen
Danielle Voye
Jon Bellotti

Ken Melia
Maryanne Neal
Brian Haines
Nicole LoRusso
Chris Chrisman
Charlie Coleman
Doug McCracken
Chad Dorn

Jim Gemperlein
Mark Lentz

Sue Bernabei
Gary James Wade
Graham Carr
Elisa Edgar
Cynthia Berard
Amy Fowler

Men 50-59
Open Men
Women 50+
Men 50-59
Open Men
Clydesdale
Men 40-49
Women 40-49
Men 60+
Men 50-59
Open Women
Open Men
Men 50-59
Women 50+
Clydesdale
Clydesdale
Women 40-49
Men 50-59
Men 60+
Women 50+
Clydesdale
Women 40-49
Men 60+
Clydesdale
Men 50-59
Men 40-49
Men 50-59
Men 60+
Women 50+
Men 60+
Open Men
Women 50+
Women 50+
Women 50+

2:45:13.110
2:45:21.890
2:45:24.730
2:45:31.710
2:46:45.300
2:48:09.530
2:49:41.780
2:49:45.900
2:49:53.980
2:50:10.660
2:51:44.860
2:51:47.500
2:52:25.100
2:53:15.940
2:55:14.470
2:55:26.800
2:55:49.020
2:55:50.190
2:55:50.420
2:56:18.060
2:56:26.580
2:56:42.740
2:56:43.570
2:56:44.790
2:56:53.770
2:57:36.780
2:57:56.870
2:58:09.740
2:58:59.490
3:01:18.290
3:01:27.110
3:05:36.430
3:06:53.950
3:07:46.750

15 720
16 726
17 722
18 727
19 451
20 728
21 715
22 711
23 723
24 714
Men 60+

Place Bib
1 484
2 732
3 733
4 730
5 736
6 746
7 738
8 747
9 741
10 483
11 737
12 742
13 731
14 748
15 734
16 735
17 740
18 739
19 745

David Kleber
Ron McConnell
Jon Bellotti
Doug McCracken
Jim Gemperlein
Douglas Tietjens
Dan Harshman
Jack Jones

Tom Lechleitner
Jim Drumm

Name

Jeffrey Schneider
Tim Gift

Thomas Gift
William Celline
Rodney Berard
Ron Kubala
Kenneth Mrozek
Rich Allen

Emory Ehrenfeld
Michael Jarosick
Ken Melia

Chris Chrisman
Mark Lentz

Gary James Wade
Gary Thull

Timothy McCarthy

Bob Haithcock
Marc Kaplan
John Sepe

86 2:50:10.660
85 2:52:25.100
84 2:55:50.190
83 2:56:53.770
82 2:57:56.870
81 3:09:50.620
80 3:13:07.210
79 3:26:14.470
78 3:34:33.240
77 3:42:44.090
Series Points Time
100 2:08:27.310
99 2:09:54.000
98 2:18:25.730
97 2:21:13.860
96 2:21:21.810
95 2:27:32.220
94 2:32:54.780
93 2:33:13.080
92 2:36:13.870
91 2:49:53.980
20 2:55:50.420
89 2:56:43.570
88 2:58:09.740
87 3:01:18.290
86 3:08:40.460
85 3:16:01.850
84 3:23:06.300
83 3:23:31.850
82 3:32:58.430



98

929

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131

734
755
728
685
679
766
715
791
735
700
767
697
787
797
672
740
759
739
773
798
711
691
705
703
745
723
692
750
774
714
780
770
772
775

Gary Thull

Roger Leidy
Douglas Tietjens
Nathaniel Sepe
Mark Gruber
Nathan Trump
Dan Harshman
Paula Froke
Timothy McCarthy
DJ Hetrick

Eliza Gross

Ray Foley

Pamela Semanik
Denise Bortree
Zane Thiry

Bob Haithcock
Seth Kelsey

Marc Kaplan
Annalise Sonney
Jeanie Kim

Jack Jones
Thomas CASTNER
Mark Sobota
Brent Morgan
John Sepe

Tom Lechleitner
Benjamin Donofrio
Matt Hazzard
Jennifer Scala
Jim Drumm

Allie Pope Burger
Meredith Rhodes
Katlyn Yebernetsky
Arianne Gasser

Men 60+
Clydesdale
Men 50-59
Open Men
Open Men
Clydesdale
Men 50-59

Women 50+

Men 60+

Men 40-49
Open Women
Men 40-49
Women 50+
Women 50+
Open Men

Men 60+
Clydesdale

Men 60+

Open Women
Women 50+
Men 50-59
Open Men
Men 40-49
Men 40-49

Men 60+
Men 50-59
Open Men
Clydesdale

Open Women
Men 50-59
Women 40-49
Open Women
Open Women
Open Women

3:08:40.460
3:09:49.720
3:09:50.620
3:10:30.400
3:11:08.180
3:12:37.570
3:13:07.210
3:16:01.200
3:16:01.850
3:16:16.950
3:17:22.870
3:20:22.080
3:21:01.060
3:21:01.190
3:22:51.820
3:23:06.300
3:23:27.200
3:23:31.850
3:24:06.840
3:24:45.680
3:26:14.470
3:28:59.770
3:29:46.600
3:31:57.460
3:32:58.430
3:34:33.240
3:39:16.170
3:40:51.080
3:41:50.870
3:42:44.090
3:42:56.170
3:58:37.360
3:58:37.380
4:01:13.030

Clydesdale
Place Bib
1 758
2 749
3 763
4 764
5 762
6 760
7 751
8 488
9 753
10 754
11 494
12 761
13 755
14 766
15 759
16 750
17 757
18 765

Name

Robert Jones
Steve Bray

Matt Orosz
David Tedeski
Rich LeGrand
Christopher Rohrer
Nicolas Navarro
David Thornton
Mike Barton
Charlie Chen
Brian Haines
Charlie Coleman
Roger Leidy
Nathan Trump
Seth Kelsey
Matt Hazzard
Alex Morgan
James Edgar

Open Women

Place Bib

1 478
490
777
779
776
489
771
767
773
774
770

O O NGOV A~,WN

R
L o

Name

Ingrid McElroy
Emily Stapleton
Anna-Lena Kempen
Danielle Ohlson
Judy Dickson
Shequaya Bailey
Rachel Sacks
Eliza Gross
Annalise Sonney
Jennifer Scala
Meredith Rhodes

Series Points Time
100 2:09:00.490
99 2:10:37.290
98 2:22:47.620
97 2:28:11.350
96 2:28:48.000
95 2:28:50.450
94 2:43:39.540
93 2:48:09.530
92 2:55:14.470
91 2:55:26.800
90 2:56:26.580
89 2:56:44.790
88 3:09:49.720
87 3:12:37.570
86 3:23:27.200
85 3:40:51.080
84 4:27:56.710
83 4:31:10.540
Series Points Time
100 2:27:17.350
929 2:27:45.150
98 2:33:19.970
97 2:36:14.280
96 2:41:07.320
95 2:43:30.850
94 2:51:44.860
93 3:17:22.870
92 3:24:06.840
91 3:41:50.870
90 3:58:37.360



132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139

778
682
789
497
799
757
765
769

Morgan Huey
Chris Cunningham
Ann Keiser

Maria Pozantidis
Joanne Rosenthal
Alex Morgan
James Edgar
Chrissy Breen

Overall-Men

Place Bib Name
1 681 Nathan Melhorn
2 683 Alec Schreier
3 693 Tim Ribovic
4 721 Eric Wegweiser
5 696 Sam Becker
6 477 Jon Gabrielsen
7 684 Todd Brown
8 677 Jarrod Huska
9 701 Ben Kutil
10 446 Garett Schreier
11 452 Andrew Hilling
12 484 Jeffrey Schneider
13 758 Robert Jones
14 732 Tim Gift
15 749 Steve Bray
16 482 James Furman
17 718 William Boone
18 487 lJeff Stiner
19 702 Mike Miller
20 710 lJustin Frontuto
21 707 Ken McDonald
22 708 Richard Askren
23 733 Thomas Gift

Open Women 4:03:00.710

Open Men
Women 50+
Women 50+
Women 50+

Clydesdale

Clydesdale

Open Women

Category
Open Men

Open Men
Open Men
Men 50-59
Men 40-49
Men 50-59
Open Men
Open Men
Men 40-49
Men 50-59
Men 50-59
Men 60+
Clydesdale
Men 60+
Clydesdale
Men 50-59
Men 50-59
Men 50-59
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 60+

4:04:47.850
4:19:23.150
4:23:59.500
4:24:03.440
4:27:56.710
4:31:10.540
5:03:07.480

Time
2:03:34.360
2:03:53.950
2:04:04.260
2:04:05.820
2:04:12.880
2:04:17.050
2:08:09.440
2:08:10.890
2:08:15.670
2:08:16.280
2:08:17.870
2:08:27.310
2:09:00.490
2:09:54.000
2:10:37.290
2:12:30.300
2:14:23.910
2:14:37.670
2:15:13.310
2:16:44.330
2:17:30.180
2:17:40.990
2:18:25.730

12 772 Katlyn Yebernetsky
13 775 Arianne Gasser
14 778 Morgan Huey
15 769 Chrissy Breen
Women 40-49
Place Bib Name
1 492 Brianna Hutchison
2 784 Michelle Bradford
3 491 GoshaRiley
4 783 Danielle Voye
5 781 Nicole LoRusso
6 780 Allie Pope Burger

Women 50+

Place Bib Name
1 795 Amy Nelson
2 794 Diana Wolfe
3 785 Marcia Parkinson
4 790 Maryanne Neal
5 498 Sue Bernabei
6 499 Elisa Edgar
7 793 Cynthia Berard
8 796 Amy Fowler
9 791 Paula Froke
10 787 Pamela Semanik
11 797 Denise Bortree
12 798 Jeanie Kim
13 789 Ann Keiser
14 497 Maria Pozantidis
15 799 Joanne Rosenthal

89 3:58:37.380
88 4:01:13.030
87 4:03:00.710
86 5:03:07.480
Series Points Time
100 2:39:25.770
99 2:44:50.330
98 2:49:45.900
97 2:55:49.020
96 2:56:42.740
95 3:42:56.170
Series Points Time
100 2:41:13.660
929 2:45:24.730
98 2:53:15.940
97 2:56:18.060
96 2:58:59.490
95 3:05:36.430
94 3:06:53.950
93 3:07:46.750
92 3:16:01.200
91 3:21:01.060
90 3:21:01.190
89 3:24:45.680
88 4:19:23.150
87 4:23:59.500
86 4:24:03.440



24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

730
736
763
479
686
485
709
670
495
746
717
706
493
675
678
764
704
669
762
760
680
668
173
738
747
671
741
673
687
751
712
725
496
486

William Celline
Rodney Berard
Matt Orosz
Chris Helbling
Tom Morris
Dave Jones
Craig Stringer
Cory Hanlon
Jon Hoffmann
Ron Kubala
Keith Cumpston

Steven Mieszkowski

Kevin Jackson
Andrew Yacina
Mark Nelson
David Tedeski
Kevin Clair

Brett McCracken
Rich LeGrand
Christopher Rohrer
Matthew Holt
Timothy Hahn
Benjamin Smith
Kenneth Mrozek
Rich Allen

Mike Burnheimer
Emory Ehrenfeld
John Nicola
Jeffrey Weidow
Nicolas Navarro
Richard Kowalczyk
Corey Rich
George Woskob
Tim Crissman

Men 60+
Men 60+
Clydesdale
Men 50-59
Open Men
Men 50-59
Men 40-49
Open Men
Open Men
Men 60+
Men 50-59
Men 40-49
Men 50-59
Open Men
Open Men
Clydesdale
Men 40-49
Open Men
Clydesdale
Clydesdale
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Men 60+
Men 60+
Open Men
Men 60+
Open Men
Open Men
Clydesdale
Men 50-59
Men 50-59
Open Men
Men 50-59

2:21:13.860
2:21:21.810
2:22:47.620
2:24:53.770
2:25:12.600
2:25:23.060
2:25:47.310
2:27:07.450
2:27:14.030
2:27:32.220
2:27:42.880
2:27:44.840
2:27:46.520
2:27:47.270
2:27:49.360
2:28:11.350
2:28:11.670
2:28:38.760
2:28:48.000
2:28:50.450
2:28:57.700
2:29:29.200
2:32:48.520
2:32:54.780
2:33:13.080
2:36:01.860
2:36:13.870
2:40:25.660
2:42:47.200
2:43:39.540
2:43:52.560
2:45:13.110
2:45:21.890
2:45:31.710



58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91

689
488
480
483
720
674
726
753
754
722
737
494
742
761
727
698
451
731
748
690
734
755
728
685
679
766
715
735
700
697
672
740
759
739

Alex Deise
David Thornton
Darin Shaffer
Michael Jarosick
DAVID KLEBER

Alexander Lambert

Ron McConnell
Mike Barton
Charlie Chen

Jon Bellotti

Ken Melia

Brian Haines
Chris Chrisman
Charlie Coleman
Doug McCracken
Chad Dorn

Jim Gemperlein
Mark Lentz

Gary James Wade
Graham Carr
Gary Thull

Roger Leidy
Douglas Tietjens
Nathaniel Sepe
Mark Gruber
Nathan Trump
Dan Harshman
Timothy McCarthy
DJ Hetrick

Ray Foley

Zane Thiry

Bob Haithcock
Seth Kelsey
Marc Kaplan

Open Men
Clydesdale
Men 40-49
Men 60+
Men 50-59
Open Men
Men 50-59
Clydesdale
Clydesdale
Men 50-59
Men 60+
Clydesdale
Men 60+
Clydesdale
Men 50-59
Men 40-49
Men 50-59
Men 60+
Men 60+
Open Men
Men 60+
Clydesdale
Men 50-59
Open Men
Open Men
Clydesdale
Men 50-59
Men 60+
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Open Men
Men 60+
Clydesdale
Men 60+

2:46:45.300
2:48:09.530
2:49:41.780
2:49:53.980
2:50:10.660
2:51:47.500
2:52:25.100
2:55:14.470
2:55:26.800
2:55:50.190
2:55:50.420
2:56:26.580
2:56:43.570
2:56:44.790
2:56:53.770
2:57:36.780
2:57:56.870
2:58:09.740
3:01:18.290
3:01:27.110
3:08:40.460
3:09:49.720
3:09:50.620
3:10:30.400
3:11:08.180
3:12:37.570
3:13:07.210
3:16:01.850
3:16:16.950
3:20:22.080
3:22:51.820
3:23:06.300
3:23:27.200
3:23:31.850



92 711
93 691
94 705
95 703
96 745
97 723
98 692
99 750
100 714
101 682
102 757
103 765

Jack Jones
Thomas CASTNER
Mark Sobota
Brent Morgan
John Sepe

Tom Lechleitner
Benjamin Donofrio
Matt Hazzard

Jim Drumm

Chris Cunningham
Alex Morgan
James Edgar

Overall-Women

Place Bib Name
1 478 Ingrid McElroy
2 490 Emily Stapleton
3 777 Anna-Lena Kempen
4 779 Danielle Ohlson
5 492 Brianna Hutchison
6 776 Judy Dickson
7 795 Amy Nelson
8 489 Shequaya Bailey
9 784 Michelle Bradford
10 794 Diana Wolfe
11 491 Gosha Riley
12 771 Rachel Sacks
13 785 Marcia Parkinson
14 783 Danielle Voye
15 790 Maryanne Neal
16 781 Nicole LoRusso
17 498 Sue Bernabei
18 499 Elisa Edgar
19 793 Cynthia Berard

Men 50-59
Open Men
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 60+
Men 50-59
Open Men
Clydesdale
Men 50-59
Open Men
Clydesdale
Clydesdale

Category
Open Women

Open Women
Open Women
Open Women
Women 40-49
Open Women
Women 50+
Open Women
Women 40-49
Women 50+
Women 40-49
Open Women
Women 50+
Women 40-49
Women 50+
Women 40-49
Women 50+
Women 50+
Women 50+

3:26:14.470
3:28:59.770
3:29:46.600
3:31:57.460
3:32:58.430
3:34:33.240
3:39:16.170
3:40:51.080
3:42:44.090
4:04:47.850
4:27:56.710
4:31:10.540

Time
2:27:17.350
2:27:45.150
2:33:19.970
2:36:14.280
2:39:25.770
2:41:07.320
2:41:13.660
2:43:30.850
2:44:50.330
2:45:24.730
2:49:45.900
2:51:44.860
2:53:15.940
2:55:49.020
2:56:18.060
2:56:42.740
2:58:59.490
3:05:36.430
3:06:53.950



20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

796
791
767
787
797
773
798
774
780
770
772
775
778
789
497
799
769

Amy Fowler
Paula Froke

Eliza Gross
Pamela Semanik
Denise Bortree
Annalise Sonney
Jeanie Kim
Jennifer Scala
Allie Pope Burger
Meredith Rhodes
Katlyn Yebernetsky
Arianne Gasser
Morgan Huey
Ann Keiser

Maria Pozantidis
Joanne Rosenthal
Chrissy Breen

Women 50+
Women 50+
Open Women
Women 50+
Women 50+
Open Women
Women 50+
Open Women
Women 40-49
Open Women
Open Women
Open Women
Open Women
Women 50+
Women 50+
Women 50+
Open Women

3:07:46.750
3:16:01.200
3:17:22.870
3:21:01.060
3:21:01.190
3:24:06.840
3:24:45.680
3:41:50.870
3:42:56.170
3:58:37.360
3:58:37.380
4:01:13.030
4:03:00.710
4:19:23.150
4:23:59.500
4:24:03.440
5:03:07.480



